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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

tsstewart@hmslegal.com
100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

May 16, 2017

VIA EMAIL AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Administrative Law Judge Christopher P. Pell
Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge

801 Market Street, Suite 4063

Philadelphia, PA 19107

RE:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission et a/. v. Philadclphia Gas Works, Docket No.
R-2017-2586783; DIRECT TESTIMONY

Dear Your Honors:

Enclosed are copies of the Direct Testimonies on behalf of the Retail Energy Supply
Association in the above-captioned matter, as follows:

1. RESA Statement No. 1, the Direct Testimony of Anthony Cusati, I11, including Exhibit
Nos. 1, 2 & 3; and,

2. RESA Statement No. 2, the Direct Testimony of Orlando (Randy) Magnani, including
Exhibit No. 4.

Copies of these Testimonies have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of
Service. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions relating to this filing,

please do not hesitate to contact my office.
Very tru
T

Todd S. Stewart
Counsel for
The Retail Energy Supply Association
TSS/jld
Enclosure
cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Sccretary {via efile Ltr and COS only)
Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the
parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).
VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Carl Shultz, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

213 Market Street, 8% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for Philadelphia Gas Works

Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire
Senior Attorney

Philadelphia Gas Works

800 W. Montgomery Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122

Brandon.Pierce@pgworks.com
Counsel for Philadelphia Gas Works

Sharon E. Web, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

swebb@pa.gov

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esquire
Robert W. Ballenger, Esquire
Jennifer Collins, Esquire
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1410 West Enie Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19140
ipickens@clsphila.org

rballenger@clsphila.org

jcollins(@clsphila.org
Counsel for TURN

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire
PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

carwright@pa.gov

Kristine E. Marsilio

Harrison W. Breitman

Darryl A. Lawrence

Christy M. Appleby

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
KMarsilio@paoca.org
HBreitman{@paoca.org

DLawrence{@paoca.org

CAppleby@paoca.org

Patrick M. Cicero, Esqure
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esqure
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
pciceropulp@palegalaid.net

emarxpul alegalaid.net

pulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA



Vi4A EMAIL ONLY

Ashley Everette

Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place, 5" Floor

555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

AEverette@paoca.org

Jerry Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

DATED: May 16, 2017

David S. Habr

Habr Economics

213 Cornuta Way

Nipomo, CA 99344-5020
David.habr@habreconomics.com

Roger Colton

Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
34 Warwick Road
Belmont, MA 02478

roger@fsconline.com

—

Todd S. “éwart



